

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Theresa Cass Galvin (6th) Chairman, Tony Miller (3rd AL), Jalen Anderson (1st AL)

Monday, May 24, 2021

9:35 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20677 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 01-2021 for the 2021

Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 1, Asphaltic Concrete Overlay), Project No. 3248, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$1,594,022.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments

under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20677 UNSIGNED 3248 Project Manual for 2021 Rd Program Mill and

Overlay.pdf 20677 bu.pdf 20677adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20677. The motion passed by voice vote.

20678 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 02-2021 for the 2021

Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 2, Preservation Surface

Treatments), Project No. 3249, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$358,737.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments

under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

<u>Attachments:</u> 20678 UNSIGNED 3249 Project Manual for 2021 Rd

Program Preservation Surface .. .pdf

20678 bu.pdf 20678adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend

do pass Resolution #20678. The motion passed by voice vote.

20679 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2021 for the 2021

Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 3, Chip Seal), Project No. 3250, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$837,846.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to

approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20679 UNSIGNED 3250 Project Manual 2021 Rd

Program Reclamation and Chip.pdf

20679 bu.pdf 20679adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Tony Miller, to Resolution #20679. The motion passed by voice vote.

20680 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 04-2021 for the 2021

Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 4, Pavement Marking), Project No. 3251, to Twin Traffic Marking Corporation of Kansas City, KS, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$107,847.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this

contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20680 UNSIGNED 3251 Project Manual 2021 Rd Program Pavement

Marking.pdf 20680 bu.pdf 20680adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20680. The motion passed by voice vote.